06-27-2001

Form PTO-1595 REC((Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ , 1 C	1761900	v v o
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		
Name of conveying party(ies):		of receiving party(ies)
Shoji Suga	ì	Ink Mfg. Co., Ltd.
		11
Hideo Uchida Tadao Arai	internal Address: _	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🎇 Ne	,	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖫 Assignment 🖫 Merger		
<u>_</u>	Street Address:	3-1 Ueno 1-Chome
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Taito-Ku, Tok	yo 110-0005 JAPAN
☐ Other	-	
	City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date: June 11, 2001	- Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		1
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution da	te of the application is: $06/11/01$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	ì
19/88/300 Additional numbers	attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		lications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Glenn K. Robbins II	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	\$.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Greensfelder, Hemker</u>	Enclosed	
& Gale, P.C.	Authorized to b	ne charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account nu	ımber:
Street Address: 10 South Broadway	-	
_Suite 2000	-	
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document. Glenn K. Robbins II O6/13/01		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

nibi 00000156 09800300

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Shoji Suga, residing at Tokyo, Japan; Eiji Miya residing at Tokyo, Japan; Hideo Uchida residing at Tokyo, Japan; and Tadao Arai residing at Tokyo, Japan, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in **METHOD FOR ENHANCING TRANSFER PRINTING QUALITY** for which we are about to make application for letters patent of the United States, said application being executed concurrently herewith and said application being identified as Docket 65265-88003, and

WHEREAS, MEGAMI INK MFG. CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation existing and organized under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 3-1 Ueno 1-Chome, Taito-Ku, Tokyo 110-0005 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed in said application and in and to the patent to be obtained; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM of One dollar (\$1.00), to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Shoji Suga, Eiji Miya, Hideo Uchida and Tadao Arai, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said MEGAMI INK MFG. CO., LTD., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention executed by us concurrently herewith preparatory to filing application for letters patent, and in and to all applications for letters patent, divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries.

468734

PATENT REEL: 011919 FRAME: 0446

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said letters patent in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this //tk day of June, 2001.

468734

RECORDED: 06/13/2001

REEL: 011919 FRAME: 0447